

## **Phoenix Police Department**

Public Affairs Bureau 620 West Washington Street, Phoenix, Arizona 85003



## MEDIA OPPORTUNITY

Date/Time: November 4, 2021, at 8:00 a.m.

Event: Volunteer Law Enforcement Officers Alliance Conference (Opening Ceremony)

Location: The Westin Downtown Phoenix

Copper Ballroom, 11th Floor

333 N. Central Avenue

The Phoenix Police Reserve Division is proud to be the host of the annual Volunteer Law Enforcement Officers Alliance Conference which begins tomorrow. This is an international event and reserve and volunteer law enforcement officers from around the world will be in town for the conference.

Police reserves are an important asset of the Phoenix Police Department. Nearly 120 men and women serve as volunteer police officers to serve the community.

Conference participants from around the country and international participants started arriving in the valley today. The conference runs through Sunday, November 7, 2021.

The Maricopa County Sheriff's Office, the Pinal County Sheriff's Office and the Arizona Game and Fish Department will be assisting the Phoenix Police Department with the conference.

You are invited to the opening ceremony on Thursday, November 4th, at 8:00 a.m. Dignitaries will be available for interviews at that time.